
Gifts and Grants to ffPS
ffPS is most grateful for the gifts of £25 and over, listed below, and for
many smaller donations, between March and June 1981.

Gifts
St Katharine's Fund
Leach Trust
B. Coleman
Dr S. Dillon Ripley
E. Wright
Anon, Anon, J. Cadbury,

G.B. Gooch, Kleinwort
Charitable Trust, Eric de
Rothschild, each

Dr A.I. Spriggs
Anon, C. Cadbury, H. Edwards

J. Flamand, Mrs P. Lorimer,
I. MacKenzie, Miss M.E.
Marston, MissM.D.
Seddon, Mrs Troughton's
Charity Trust, each

G.A. Bates. 0 . Enders, L.E.
Lindblad, General W.
Mcllhenny, C. Morton,
Mrs C. Stevens, each
T.S. Jones, V.H. Reynolds
each

RH. Burgess, Mrs M. Machris,
Mrs M. Speckert, Mrs A.

£
600
200
181
142
123

100
80

>

50

47

30

Weir, Dr W.H.D. Wince, each 25

Oryx 100% Fund
St Katharine's Fund (for

East African Wild Life
Society)

E. Wright

Russell and Mary Foreman
Charitable Trust

Mrs E.M. Lethbridge, Miss J.
Russel, each

A.D. Bannister, Miss A.E.
Cole, Edmund de Rothschild,

£

600

227

200

100

Dr M.K.G. Hudson, Dr D.W.G.
King, Mrs F. Macartney,
Major J.R.F. Mills, E.
Papenfus, Miss M.D. Seddon.
Dr Louise Van Straelen,
A.L. Simpson, each

Mrs A. Grant

C. McLean

Dr L. Hoffmann, Mrs L.

50

39

30

Legacy
Mrs A.I. Pavier 500

Longman, Mrs T. Lundy, Col
Florence Marsh, Miss E.D.
Medcalf, S.F. Rostron, A.
Stobart, P.J.E. Vernon, each 25

New consultants
Five new Consultants to ffPS have been appointed, bringing the number to 131
in 76 countries.

Elizabeth Asfaw, Ethiopia
Phoebe Wray, USA
Dr John MacKinnon, Indonesia
Duleep Matthai, India
Dr Mohammed Ali Reza Khan, Bangladesh
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