Gifts and Grants to ffPS

ffPS is most grateful for the gifts of £25 and over, listed below, and for many smaller donations, between March and June 1981.

Gifts	£	Oryx 100% Fund	£
St Katharine's Fund	600	St Katharine's Fund (for	
Leach Trust	200	East African Wild Life	
B. Coleman	181	Society)	600
Dr S. Dillon Ripley	142		
E. Wright	123	E. Wright	227
Anon, Anon, J. Cadbury, G.B. Gooch, Kleinwort Charitable Trust, Eric de Rothschild, each	100	Russell and Mary Foreman Charitable Trust Mrs E.M. Lethbridge, Miss J.	200
Dr A.I. Spriggs Anon, C. Cadbury, H. Edwards	••	Russel, each	100
J. Flamand, Mrs P. Lorimer, I. MacKenzie, Miss M.E. Marston, Miss M.D. Seddon, Mrs Troughton's Charity Trust, each G.A. Bates. O. Enders, L.E. Lindblad, General W.	, 50	A.D. Bannister, Miss A.E. Cole, Edmund de Rothschild, Dr M.K.G. Hudson, Dr D.W. King, Mrs F. Macartney, Major J.R.F. Mills, E. Papenfus, Miss M.D. Seddon, Dr Louise Van Straelen,	
McIlhenny, C. Morton,	47	A.L. Simpson, each	50
Mrs C. Stevens, each T.S. Jones, V.H. Reynolds each	30	Mrs A. Grant	39
P.H. Burgess, Mrs M. Machris,		C. McLean	30
Mrs M. Speckert, Mrs A. Weir, Dr W.H.D. Wince, eac Legacy		Dr L. Hoffmann, Mrs L. Longman, Mrs T. Lundy, Col Florence Marsh, Miss E.D. Medcalf, S.F. Rostron, A.	
Mrs A.I. Pavier	500	Stobart, P.J.E. Vernon, each	25

New consultants

Five new Consultants to ffPS have been appointed, bringing the number to 131 in 76 countries. Elizabeth Asfaw, Ethiopia Phoebe Wray, USA

Dr John MacKinnon, Indonesia Duleep Matthai, India

Dr Mohammed Ali Reza Khan, Bangladesh

198